



Black

All prints 1 color: Black**Other instructions:**

Hi res in place

Bleed edges

1. Si lo usa en un cuarto de baño, desconéctelo después del uso. Usar el aparato cerca de una fuente de agua puede ser peligroso, incluso cuando está apagado. Para más protección, se aconseja instalar un interruptor de control de potencia (C/P) con una intensidad nominal residual no superior a 30 mA sobre el circuito eléctrico que alimenta el cuarto de baño. Pida consejo a su electricista.

**ADVERTENCIA:** no

utilice el aparato cerca de tinas,

lavabos u otros recipientes que contengan agua. Guárdelo en un lugar seco.

Nunca las use en cunas, camas de niño, carritos de niño o corrales. Las bolsas pueden obstruir la respiración y causar asfixia.

Una bolsa no es un juguete.

**ADVERTENCIA:** las

bolsas de polietileno que envuelven el producto o el embalaje pueden ser peligrosas. Mantenga estas bolsas fuera del alcance de los bebés y niños.

¡LEA ATENTAMENTE ESTAS CONSIGNAS DE SEGURIDAD ANTES DE UTILIZAR EL APARATO!

PRECAUCIONES

2. No sumerja el aparato en agua ni en ningún otro líquido.
3. Para su seguridad, el cable debe ser reemplazado por el fabricante, un centro de servicio autorizado u otra persona calificada.
4. No utilice el aparato después de una caída o si parece dañado.
5. Nunca descuide/déje el aparato sin vigilancia mientras está conectado o encendido.
6. Desconecte el aparato inmediatamente en caso de problema técnico.
7. Use solamente los accesorios recomendados por Conair.
8. Desconecte el aparato después de cada uso y antes de limpiarlo.
9. Evite el contacto con las partes calientes del aparato: manténgalo alejado de las orejas, de los ojos, del rostro y de la nuca.
10. Permita que el aparato se enfríe antes de guardarlo.
11. Para evitar dañar el cable, no lo enrolle alrededor del aparato; no lo doble ni lo tuerce para guardarlo.
12. Si el cable de alimentación está dañado, debe reemplazarlo el fabricante o un centro de servicio autorizado, con el fin de evitar situaciones peligrosas.
13. Este aparato no es un juguete. Manténgalo fuera del alcance de los niños.

Este aparato también incluye 8 guías. Antes de instalar o retirar una guía, asegúrese de que el aparato está apagado. Ensamble la guía desada por encima de la parte delantera de las cuchillas. Presione la parte trasera hasta que la guía haga "clic" para sujetarla.

Para retirar la guía: empuje la pata en la parte trasera de la guía hacia arriba y levante la guía.

USO

Cerciórese de que el botón de encendido/apagado está en "OFF", enchufe el cable en una toma de corriente y encienda ("ON") la unidad.

UTILIZACIÓN DE LAS GUÍAS

Para retirar la guía: empuje la pata en la parte trasera de la guía hacia arriba y levante la guía.

CARACTERÍSTICAS

- Cuchillas de acero inoxidable de 45 mm
- Palanca de ajuste de longitud de corte con 5 posiciones para cortes precisos
- 8 guías de corte: 3 mm, 6 mm, 9,5 mm, 13 mm, 16 mm, 19 mm, 22 mm y 25 mm
- Peine de corte, aceite lubricante, cepillo de limpieza y protector de cuchillas

PREPARACIÓN

Revise el aparato antes del uso para asegurarse de que las cuchillas están limpias y libres de recortes de pelo, etc.

Para obtener resultados óptimos, el cabello debe estar limpio, seco y desenredado.

NOTA: no utilice el aparato durante más de 20 minutos con cable.

FIRMA Y # DE ID DEL CLIENTE

NOMBRE Y SELLO DEL ESTABLECIMIENTO:

CAJA DEL PRODUCTO

FACTURA #

FECHA DE COMPRA:

SERIE #

MODELO #: E695AR

@conairlatam

siganos



LEER MANUAL ANTES DE USAR

ADVERTENCIAS DE SEGURIDAD MANUAL



HECHO EN CHINA

MODELO: E695AR

MARCA: CONAIR FOR MEN

CORTADOR DE PELO

Recomendamos leer el manual de instrucciones. El artículo solamente debe ser reparado por el fabricante o personal no autorizado.

3.5. Por accesorios y partes rotas o deterioradas durante el uso inadecuado.

3.4. Cuando el artículo haya sido utilizado para trabajos para los cuales no ha sido diseñado.

3.3. Cuando los daños no sean defectos de fabricación, por ejemplo daños causados por golpes, derrame de residuos dentro de las partes, daños por insectos u otros comprobados en su momento. O por el mal uso, contrario a lo indicado en el manual de instrucciones.

3.2. La garantía no tiene validez:

3.1. Cuando el artículo haya sido abierto, desarmado o reparado por personal no autorizado.

3.0. Cuando los daños no sean defectos de fabricación, por ejemplo daños causados por golpes, derrame de líquidos o residuos dentro de las partes, daños por insectos u otros factores externos al equipo, comprobados en su momento; así como por el mal uso, contrario a lo indicado en el manual de instrucciones.

2. La garantía solamente aplica por daños comprobados de fabricación. El artículo será revisado, cambiado y/o reparado gratuitamente por todo aquel defecto eléctrico o mecánico de fabricación.

1. La garantía rige a partir de la fecha de compra. Para hacerla efectiva, el cliente deberá presentar la factura de compra y su correspondiente Certificado de Garantía.

0810-888-2847 y 5300-5823

Atención al cliente: Conair

Horario de operación: 8am a 8pm

Horario de operación: 8am a 8pm

Horario de operación: 8am a 8pm

Horario de operación: 8am a 8pm

Horario de operación: 8am a 8pm

Horario de operación: 8am a 8pm

Horario de operación: 8am a 8pm

Horario de operación: 8am a 8pm

Horario de operación: 8am a 8pm

Horario de operación: 8am a 8pm

Horario de operación: 8am a 8pm

Horario de operación: 8am a 8pm

Horario de operación: 8am a 8pm

Horario de operación: 8am a 8pm

Horario de operación: 8am a 8pm

Horario de operación: 8am a 8pm

Horario de operación: 8am a 8pm

Horario de operación: 8am a 8pm

Horario de operación: 8am a 8pm

Horario de operación: 8am a 8pm

Horario de operación: 8am a 8pm

Horario de operación: 8am a 8pm

Horario de operación: 8am a 8pm

Horario de operación: 8am a 8pm

Horario de operación: 8am a 8pm

Horario de operación: 8am a 8pm

Horario de operación: 8am a 8pm

Horario de operación: 8am a 8pm

Horario de operación: 8am a 8pm

Horario de operación: 8am a 8pm

Horario de operación: 8am a 8pm

Horario de operación: 8am a 8pm

Horario de operación: 8am a 8pm

Horario de operación: 8am a 8pm

Horario de operación: 8am a 8pm

Horario de operación: 8am a 8pm

Horario de operación: 8am a 8pm

Horario de operación: 8am a 8pm

Horario de operación: 8am a 8pm

Horario de operación: 8am a 8pm

Horario de operación: 8am a 8pm

Horario de operación: 8am a 8pm

Horario de operación: 8am a 8pm

Horario de operación: 8am a 8pm

Horario de operación: 8am a 8pm

Horario de operación: 8am a 8pm

Horario de operación: 8am a 8pm

Horario de operación: 8am a 8pm

Horario de operación: 8am a 8pm

Horario de operación: 8am a 8pm

Horario de operación: 8am a 8pm

Horario de operación: 8am a 8pm

Horario de operación: 8am a 8pm

Horario de operación: 8am a 8pm

Horario de operación: 8am a 8pm

Horario de operación: 8am a 8pm



Instruction & Styling Guide

For your safety and continued enjoyment of this product, always read the instruction book carefully before using.

Model E695AR

ARGENTINA WARRANTY

Congratulations! You have purchased a guaranteed CONAIR product.

Warranty conditions:

1. **The warranty is valid for 12 months from the date of purchase. To make it effective, you must submit the purchase invoice, which must be within the warranty period.**
2. The warranty only applies to proven manufacturing defects. The product will be inspected and will be exchanged and/ or repaired free of charge only if it presents an electrical or mechanical manufacturing defect within the warranty period.
3. The warranty does not apply:
 - 3.1. If the product has been opened, disassembled or repaired by unauthorized personnel. The product should only be opened, inspected and/ or repaired by the network of Authorized Service Technicians.
 - 3.2. If the product has been used other than for domestic/household use, and/ or for purposes for which it has not been designed.
 - 3.3. If the damages are not manufacturing defects but damages caused by: impact, spills or spill residues on parts, insects, or any other external factors, as demonstrated during inspection; as well as damages caused by misuse, contrary to what is stated in the instruction manual.
 - 3.4. If the damages or failures were caused by accidents, unforeseen or deliberate causes, electric shocks, voltage fluctuations and/ or voltage 10% greater or lesser than the one indicated on the product's rating plate.
 - 3.5. If the damages or failures were caused by accessories and parts broken or damaged during improper use of the product.

READ THESE SAFETY PRECAUTIONS CAREFULLY BEFORE USING THE UNIT!

SAFETY PRECAUTIONS

WARNING: the

polyethylene bags over the product or its packaging may be dangerous. Keep these bags out of the reach of babies and children.

Never use them in cribs, children's beds, pushchairs or playpens. The thin film may cling to the nose and mouth and prevent breathing. A bag is not a toy.

WARNING: do not use

over or near washbasins, bathtubs, showers or other containers with water. Store the unit in a dry place.

1. If you are using the unit in a bathroom, unplug it after you have finished using it. Using the unit close to a source of water can, in fact, be dangerous, even if the unit is switched off. To ensure additional protection, have installed in your bathroom a residual current device (RCD) with a nominal trip current no higher than 30 mA. Ask your electrical fitter for advice.

2. Never immerse the unit in water or any other liquid.
3. If the power cord is damaged, it must be replaced by the manufacturer, its aftersales service or a similarly qualified person to avoid a hazard.

4. Do not use the unit if it has fallen or if it appears to be damaged.

5. Do not leave the unit unattended when it is plugged in or switched on.

6. Unplug the unit immediately if you have problems when using it.

7. Do not use any accessories other than those recommended by Conair.

8. Unplug the unit after each use and before cleaning it.

9. Avoid any contact between the unit's hot surfaces and your skin, in particular, your ears, eyes, face and neck.

10. Allow the unit to cool before storing.

11. To prevent damage to the cord, do not wrap it around the unit and ensure it is stored without twisting or folding it.

12. To reduce hazards, damaged power cords must be replaced by the manufacturer or an authorized service center.

13. This appliance is not a toy. Keep away from children.

PRODUCT FEATURES

- 45mm blades: stainless steel
- Taper control with 5-position lever for fine cut adjustment
- 3 cutting guides : 3 mm, 6 mm, 9.5 mm, 13 mm, 16 mm, 19 mm, 22 mm y 25 mm
- Barber's comb, lubricating oil, cleaning brush, blade guard

PREPARATION

Always inspect the appliance before use to ensure the clipper blades are free from hair, debris etc.

For best performance, use on clean, dry hair that has been combed until tangle-free.

NOTE: The appliance should not be used for longer than 20 minutes when operated from the mains.

USE

Plug the clipper, in the OFF position, into the mains and switch ON.

USING THE CUTTING GUIDES

This appliance is supplied with 8 comb guides. To attach a comb guide and to remove it, ensure the appliance is switched off.

Position the comb guide over the front of the clipper blade and slide over the head. Push and click the rear of the comb guide into position.

Push the tab on the rear of the comb guide away from the head and lift off.

TAPER CONTROL

The taper control with 5-position lever enables fine cut adjustment for precision clipping.

To increase the cutting length, push the lever down. To reduce the cutting length, push the lever up.

CLEANING AND MAINTENANCE

To maintain optimum performance, the appliance should be cleaned after each use.

Switch the appliance off and unplug at the mains supply.

Remove any comb guides. Rinse the comb guide under running water and dry thoroughly before storage or use.

Remove the two screws from the large fixed blade and detach this blade.

NOTE: Remove the blades carefully noting which way round they are fitted. This will help with re-assembly.

Now brush away the hair and other debris from the interior of the cutting head and blades.

Re-assembly is simply the reverse of the above instructions.

Finally, before fully tightening the two screws in the large blade, to avoid injury ensure that the blades are correctly aligned. With the taper control lever fully forward, the tips of the small blade must be parallel with and 1 mm below the tips of the large blade (failure to do so could cause injury).

Carefully tighten the two screws in the large blade, taking care not to disturb the above correct position of the blades.

NOTE: Do not attempt to repair or replace the blades.

In the event that the blades become blunt or damaged, contact Conair customer service.

When used regularly, the clipper blades will not need to be oiled. However, if the clipper has not been used for a prolonged period of time, it is advisable to oil the blades before use.

After cleaning, switch the appliance on, and oil the blades by adding a few drops of the oil supplied over the blades. Only use the lubricating oil supplied with this appliance as this is specifically formulated for high speed clippers and does not evaporate or slow the blades.

CORTADOR DE PELO
MARCA: CONAIR FOR MEN
MODELO: E695AR
230V~ 50 – 60Hz 8W
HECHO EN CHINA



ADVERTENCIAS DE SEGURIDAD MANUAL
LEER MANUAL ANTES DE USAR

©2017 Conair Corporation
Origen: China
Denominación: Cortador de Pelo
Marca: Conair for Men
Datos Técnicos
Tensión: 230 V~
Frecuencia: 50-60 Hz
Potencia: 8 W

Argentina
Importa Distribuye y Garantiza Newsan S.A.
Roque Pérez 3650-C1430FBX
C.A.B.A. República Argentina

Chile
Importado por Conair
Comercializadora Chile LTDA
Vitacura 2670, Piso 15,
Las Condes, Santiago, Chile

Perú
Importado por Conair Perú S.R.L.
Av. 2 de Mayo NRO. 1321 URB.
Orrantía-San Isidro
Lima, Perú

171P025935



siganos
@conairlatam



siganos
@conairlatinoamérica

- 3.4.- If the damages were caused by accidents, accidental or deliberate acts, or voltage 10% greater or lesser than the one indicated on the product's rating plate.
 - 3.5.- If the damages are due to the normal wear of parts and/ or accessories during normal use.
 - 3.6.- If the damages were caused to accessories and parts during improper use of the product.
- **We recommend that you read the instruction manual.

IMPORTANT! PLEASE KEEP THIS CERTIFICATE OF WARRANTY, STAMPED BY THE ESTABLISHMENT WHERE THE PRODUCT WAS PURCHASED. FOR ANY CLAIM UNDER THIS WARRANTY.

MODEL #: E695AR

SERIAL #: _____

DATE OF PURCHASE: _____

INVOICE #: _____

THE WARRANTY PERIOD IS INDICATED ON THE PRODUCT BOX

VENDOR'S NAME AND STAMP:

CLIENT'S SIGNATURE AND ID #